©2
KS
K
SC
1008  N
PN
 Epitacial Silicon Transistor
September 2006

PN
 Epitacial Silicon Transistor
Package Marking and Ordering Information
Note :  Affix “-C-” - center collector pin.
            Affix “-R-, -O-, -Y-, -G-” - hHE classification
            Suffix “-BU” - Bulk packing, straight lead form.(see package dimensions)
            Suffix “-TF” - Tape& Reel packing, 0.200 In-Line Spacing lead form. (see package dimensions)
            SUffix “-TA” - Tape& AMMO packing, 0.200 In-Line Spacing lead form. (see package dimensions)
Device(note) Device Marking Package Packing Method Qty(pcs) Pin Definitions
KSC1008COBU C1008OC TO-92 BULK -- 1.Emitter  2.Collector  3.Base
KSC1008COTA C1008OC TO-92 TAPE & AMMO 2,000 1.Emitter  2.Collector  3.Base
KSC1008CYBU C1008YC TO-92 BULK -- 1.Emitter  2.Collector  3.Base
KSC1008CYTA C1008YC TO-92 TAPE & AMMO 2,000 1.Emitter  2.Collector  3.Base
KSC1008GBU C1008G TO-92 BULK -- 1.Emitter  2.Base  3.Collector
KSC1008GTA C1008G TO-92 TAPE & AMMO 2,000 1.Emitter  2.Base  3.Collector
KSC1008OBU C1008O TO-92 BULK -- 1.Emitter  2.Base  3.Collector
KSC1008OTA C1008O TO-92 TAPE & AMMO 2,000 1.Emitter  2.Base  3.Collector
KSC1008RBU C1008R TO-92 BULK -- 1.Emitter  2.Base  3.Collector
KSC1008RTA C1008R TO-92 TAPE & AMMO 2,000 1.Emitter  2.Base  3.Collector
KSC1008YBU C1008Y TO-92 BULK -- 1.Emitter  2.Base  3.Collector
KSC1008YTA C1008Y TO-92 TAPE & AMMO 2,000 1.Emitter  2.Base  3.Collector
KSC1008YTF C1008Y TO-92 TAPE & REEL 2,000 1.Emitter  2.Base  3.Collector
3 www.fairchildsemi.com
KSC1008 Rev. B
K
SC
1008  N
PN